BEFORE

THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO

In the Matter of the Application of The
Dayton Power and Light Company for
Approval of its Electric Security Plan.

In the Matter of the Application of The
Dayton Power and Light Company for
Approval of Revised Tariffs.

In the Matter of the Application of The
Dayton Power and Light Company for
Approval of Certain Accounting
Authority Pursuant to Ohio Rev. Code§
4905.13.

Case No. 16-395-EL-SSO

Case No. 16-396-EL-ATA

Case No. 16-397-EL-AAM

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF COUNSEL

BY

DUKE ENERGY OHIO, INC.

Please be advised that Jeanne W. Kingery will appear in the above-captioned proceedings

as additional counsel for Duke Energy Ohio, Inc. Contact information for Ms. Kingery is as

follows:

Jeanne W. Kingery

Associate General Counsel

Duke Energy Ohio, Inc.

155 East Broad Street, 20" Floor
Columbus, Ohio 43215

(614) 222-1330
Jeanne.kingery@duke-energy.com
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Respectfully submitted,
DUKE ENERGY OHIO, INC.

C vt -

B Spiller S )‘A‘L‘
Deputy General Counsel
Jeanne W. Kingery
Associate General Counsel
Elizabeth H. Watts
Associate General Counsel
155 East Broad Street, 20™ Floor
Columbus, Ohio 43215
(614) 222-1330 (telephone)
(614) 222-1337 (facsimile)
Amy.spiller@duke-energy.com
Elizabeth. watts@duke-energy.com

Jeanne.kingery(@duke-energy.com
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and accurate copy of the foregoing was_delivered via U.S. mail
(postage prepaid), personal, or electronic mail delivery on this the / Z- day of August 2016, to

the following:

Michael J. Settineri

Stephen M. Howard

Gretchen L. Petrucci

Ilya Batikov

Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP
52 E. Gay Street

Columbus, Ohio 43215
mjsettineri@vorys.com

smhoward@vorys.com
glpettucci@vorys.com

ibatikov@vorys.com

Attorneys for Dynegy, Inc., PJM Power
Providers Group and the Electric Power
Supply Association and the Retail Energy
Supply Association

William J. Michael

Kevin F. Moore

Office of the Ohio Consumers’ Counsel
10 W. Broad Street 18" Floor
Columbus, Ohio 43215
William.michael@occ.ohio.gov

Kevin.morre@occ.ohio.gov

Attorneys for The Office of the Ohio
Consumers’ Counsel
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/-
Ji e W. Kinge Do

Michael L. Kurtz

David F. Boehm

Jody Kyler Cohn

Kurt J. Boechm

BOEHM, KURTZ & LOWRY
36 E. Seventh Street, Suite 510
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202

dboehm@BKIT lawfirm.com

mkurtz@BKI law.com
Jkylercohn@BKIL lawfirm.com

kboehm@ BKLlawfirm.com

Attorneys for The Ohio Energy Group

Ryan P. O’Rourke

Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP
280 Plaza, Suite 1300

280 North High Street
Columbus, Ohio 43215
O’Rourke@carpenterlipps.com

Attorney for The Kroger Company



Frank P. Darr

Matthew R. Pritchard

MCNEES WALLACE & NURICK LLC
21 East State Street, 17TH Floor
Columbus, OH 43215
fdarr@mwncmh.com

mpritchard@mwncemh.com

Attorneys for Industrial Energy
Users — Ohio

Thomas McNamee

Natalia Messenger

Attorney General’s Office

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 E. Broad St., 6th F1.

Columbus, Ohio 43215
Thomas.mcnamee@puc.state.oh.us

Natalia.messenger@puc.state.oh.us

Attorneys for Staff of the Public
Utilities Commission of Ohio

Kimberly W. Bojko

Danielle M. Ghiloni

Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP
280 North High Street, Suite 1300
Columbus, Ohio 43215
bojko@carpenterlipps.com
Ghiloni@carpenterlipps.com

Attorneys for The Ohio Manufacturers’
Association Energy Group

Trent Dougherty

Ohio Environmental Council
1145 Chesapeake Ave., Suite 1
Columbus, Ohio 43212-3449
tdougherty@theOEC.org

Attorney for the Ohio Environmental
Council and Environmental Defense
Fund
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Colleen Mooney

Ohio Partners for Affordable Energy
P.O. Box 12451

Columbus, Ohio 43212

cmooney@ohiopartners.org

Attorney for Ohio Partners for Affordable
Energy

Joseph Oliker

IGS Energy

6100 Emerald Parkway
Dublin, Ohio 43016
joliker@igsenergy.com

Attorney for IGS Energy

Kevin R. Schmidt
88 East Broad Street, Suite 1770
Columbus, Ohio 43215

schmidt@sppgrp.com

Attorney for The Energy Professionals
of Ohio

Madeline Fleisher

Environmental Law & Policy Center
21 West Broad Street, Suite 500
Columbus, Ohio 43215
mfleisher@elpc.org

Attorney for The Environmental Law &

Policy Center



Jeffrey M. Mayes

Monitoring Analytics, LLC

2621 Van Buren Avenue, Suite 160
Valley Forge Corporate Center
Eagleville, Pennsylvania 19403

Jeffrey.mayes@monitoringanalytics.com

Attorneys for Monitoring Analytics, LLC

Evelyn R. Robinson

PJM Interconnection, LLC
2750 Monroe Boulevard
Audubon, Pennsylvania 19403
Evelyn.robinson@pjm.com

Attorney for PJM Interconnection LLC

Joel E. Sechler

Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP
280 N. High Street, Suite 1300
Columbus, Ohio 43215
sechler@carpenterlipps.com

Gregory J. Poulos
EnerNOC, Inc.

P.O. Box 29492
Columbus, Ohio 43229
gpoulos@enernoc.com

Attorneys for EnerNoc, Inc.
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Michael D. Dortch

Richard R. Parsons

Kraits, Brown & Dortch, LLC
65 East State Street, Suite 200
Columbus, Ohio 43215

mdortch@kravitzllc.com
rparsons@kravitzllc.com

Attorneys for Noble Americas Energy

Terrence O’Donnell

Raymond Seiler

Dickinson Wright PLLC

150 E. Gay Street, Suite 2400
Columbus, Ohio 43215
todonnell@dickinsonwright.com

rseiler@dickinsonwright.com

Attorneys for Mid-Atlantic Renewable
Energy Coalition

Charles J. Faruki

D. Jeffrey Ireland

Jeffrey S. Sharkey

Faruki Ireland & Cox, P.L.L.

110 North Main Street, Suite 1600
Dayton, Ohio 45402
cfaruki@ficlaw.com

djireland@ficlaw.com

jsharkey@ficlaw.com

Attorneys for The Dayton Power and Light

Company



Richard L. Sites

Regulatory Counsel

Ohio Hospital Association

155 East Broad Street, 3" Floor
Columbus, Ohio 43215

rick.stites@ohiohospitals.org

Matthew Warnock
Dylan Borchers

100 South Third Street
Columbus, Ohio 43215

mwarnock@bricker.com
dborchers@bricker.com

Attorneys for The Ohio Hospital Association

Steven D. Lesser

James F. Lang

N. Trevor Alexander

Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP
41 S. High Street

1200 Huntington Center
Columbus, Ohio 43215
slesser@calfee.com
jlang@calfee.com

talexander@calfee.com

Attorneys for the City of Dayton
Honda of America, Mfg., Inc.
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Richard C. Sahli

Richard Sahli Law Office, LLC
981 Pinewood Lane

Columbus, Ohio 43230
rsahli@columbus.rr.com

Tony Mendoza

Sierra Club Environmental Law Program

2101 Webster Street, 13" Floor
Oakland, CA 94612

tony.mendoza@sierraclub.org

Attorneys for Sierra Club

Derrick Price Williamson
Spilman Thomas & Battle, PLLC
1100 Bent Oak Blvd., Suite 101
Mechanicsburg, PA 17050

dwilliamson@spilmanlaw.com

Carrie M. Harris

Spilman Thomas & Battle, PLLC
310 First Street, Suite 1100
Roanoke, VA 24002
charris@spilmanlaw.com

Lisa Hawrot

Spilman Thomas & Battle, PLLC
Century Centre Building

1233 Main Street, Suite 4000
Wheeling, WV 26003

lhawrot@spilmanlaw.com

Attorneys for Wal-Mart Stores East and

Sam’s East, Inc.



Ellis Jacobs
130 West Second Street, Suite 700 East
Dayton, Ohio 45402

ejacobs@ablelaw.org

Attorney for Edgemont Neighborhood
Coalition and Advocates for Basic Legal
Equality

Devin Parram

Taft Stettinius & Hollister LLP
65 E. State Street, Suite 1000
Columbus, Ohio 43215
dparram@taftlaw.com

Attorney for People Working Cooperatively,
Inc.
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John R. Doll

Matthew T. Crawford

111 W. First Street, Suite 1100
Dayton, Ohio 45402

jdoll@dijflawfirm.com
mcrawford@djflawfirm.com

Attorneys for Utility Workers
of America, Local 175



This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on

8/17/2016 2:44:30 PM
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